  © Knowles 2014 TCC-VCCDatasheet Issue 3 (P109800) Release Date 04/11/14 Page 1 of 7
Tel: +44 1603 723300 | Email SyferSales@knowles.com | www.knowlescapacitors.com/syfer
X7R TCC/VCC Capacitor Range
  Electrical Details
 Capacitance Range 270pF to 1.8µF
 Temperature Coefficient of Capacitance (TCC) ±15% from -55˚C to +125˚C
 Dissipation Factor ≤ 0.025
 Insulation Resistance (IR) 100G or 1000secs (whichever is the less)

  © Knowles 2014 TCC-VCCDatasheet Issue 3 (P109800) Release Date 04/11/14 Page 3 of 7
Tel: +44 1603 723300 | Email SyferSales@knowles.com | www.knowlescapacitors.com/syfer
Ordering Information – TCC/VCC Range
1210 Y 100 0103 J X T 
Chip Size Termination Voltage d.c.
(marking code)
Capacitance in Pico
farads (pF)
Capacitance
Tolerance
Dielectric
Codes Packaging Suffix Code
0603
0805
1206
1210
1808
1812
2220
2225
Y = FlexiCapTM
termination base with
nickel barrier (100%
matte tin plating).
RoHS compliant.
H = FlexiCapTM
termination base with
nickel barrier (tin/lead
plating with min. 10%
lead).
Not RoHS compliant.
F = Silver Palladium.
RoHS compliant
J = Silver base with
nickel barrier (100%
matte tin plating).
RoHS compliant
A = Silver base with
nickel barrier (tin/lead
plating with min. 10%
lead).
Not RoHS compliant
050 = 50V
100 = 100V
200 = 200V
First digit is 0.
Second and third digits are
significant figures of
capacitance code.
The fourth digit is the
number of zeros following.
e.g., 0101 = 100 pF
Values are E12 series
 J: ± 5%
 K: ± 10%
 M: ± 20%
R = 2C1/BZ
B = 2X1/BX
T = 178mm
(7”) reel
R = 330mm
(13”) reel
B = Bulk pack
– tubs or trays
Used for specific